

SB1144/344231/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1144
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “license;” in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike “COUNTY” and substitute “STATE”; in line 24, strike “UNIVERSITY–AUTHORIZED” and substitute “UNIVERSITY–RELATED”; and strike beginning with “AS” in line 24 down through “SERVICES” in line 25 and substitute “CATERED BY THE UNIVERSITY’S CAMPUS DINING SERVICES CONTRACTOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 11, strike “UNIVERSITY–AUTHORIZED” and substitute “UNIVERSITY–RELATED”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 16, inclusive; in lines 17 and 20, strike “(G)” and “(H)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)” and “(G)”, respectively; and in line 20, strike “\$1,000” and substitute “\$2,000”.